

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

61 WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2018

RAVI DHARMRAJ MARAHALE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

•••

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr.Thorat Chandrakant R.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3,4 and 6 : Mr.S.B.
Pulkundwar

•••

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA
AND
SUNIL K.KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : AUGUST 6, 2018

O R D E R :

The pay scale of the petitioner is reduced.

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on
24.9.2018.

Learned AGP waives service of notice for
respondent nos. 1, 2 and 5.

Mr. Pulkundwar, learned counsel waives service
of notice for respondent nos. 3, 4 and 6.

[**SUNIL K.KOTWAL, J.**] [**S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.**]

mahajansb/