



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2018

RAVI DHARMRAJ MARAHALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Om Totawad, Advocate h/f Mr. Chandrakant R. Thorat, Advocate
for the Petitioner

Mr. N. D. Batule, AGP for Respondent/State

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 06th NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to
04/12/2025, for filing reply.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)