



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 WRIT PETITION NO. 14378 OF 2019

Ritesh Laxmanrao Nimbhorkar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

- Adv. C. R. Thorat for the Petitioner - **Absent**
- Mr. A. V. Lavte, AGP for State
- Adv. S. W. Munde for Respondent Nos. 2 and 4

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2020
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6106 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14405 OF 2019

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 10.02.2026

PER COURT:

1. None appears for the petitioner even on second call.
2. List the matter on 06.03.2026 for dismissal.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]