

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

926 WRIT PETITION NO.14378 OF 2019

Ritesh Laxmanrao Nimbhorkar

..Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Others

..Respondents

.....

Shri. Chandrakant R. Thorat, Advocate for the Petitioner/s
Ms. Priyanka Dubey h/f. Shri. Suresh Munde, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.2 & 4
Shri. N. U. Yadav, Advocate for Respdt Nos.4 & 6 (WP No.8985/2018)
Shri. V. M. Chate, Advocate for Respdt No.2 (WP No.1193/2020)
Shri. A. B. Dhongde, Advocate for Respdt No.3 (WP No.1196/2020)
Shri. N. D. Batule and Shri. S. R. Wakle, AGP for Respondent – State in
the respective matters

.....

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2018

WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2020

WRIT PETITION NO. 6106 OF 2023

WRIT PETITION NO. 14405 OF 2019

.....

CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : MARCH 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioners undertakes to remove the
office objections and carry out the amendment within two (2) weeks.

2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)