



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

958 WRIT PETITION NO. 14378 OF 2019

Ritesh Laxmanrao Nimbhorkar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14405 OF 2019

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2020

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6106 OF 2023

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 8985 OF 2018

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2020

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Thorat Chandrakant R.

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. M.K. Goyanka

Advocate for Respondent nos.2 to 4 : Mr. S.W. Munde

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND

VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATED : 24th MARCH, 2026.

ORDER :

- . One week time is extended to carry out the amendment.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)